# **Our Purpose**

to educate General Assistance staff and to ensure consistent implementation of General Assistance programs throughout the State of Illinois.

The Illinois Township Association of General Assistance Caseworkers (formerly known as the TOI Social Worker's Division) is comprised of General Assistance staff as authorized by each Township Supervisor. Dues are either \$50.00 or \$100.00 annually depending on the size of your organization. These dues are in addition to the portion of the dues collected by TOI for its memberships and associate memberships.

#### **Our Division**

- Contributes to TOI Scholarships
- Sponsors Conference Speakers
- Maintains General Assistance
  Caseworkers website
  information
- Schedules Meetings/Seminars

### Officers 2017

President

Mary Jo Imperato

Hanover Township

1st Vice President

Jennifer Dylik

**Troy Township** 

Secretary

Samantha Shapiro

Palatine Township

Treasurer

Kindra Cunningham

Fondulac Township

#### For more information contact:

Mary Jo Imperato Hanover Township 7431 Astor Avenue Hanover Park, Illinois 60133 (630) 540-9085 mimperato@hanover-township.org

# Illinois Township Association of General Assistance Caseworkers

Township Officials of Illinois





## Where We Are Headed

In 2016 the Executive Board changed the name of the Social Workers Division to the "Illinois Township Association of General Assistance Caseworkers." The name change indicates that any person working with General Assistance is eligible for enrollment. Changing the name better identifies the purpose and direction of the division as well as helps to increase membership.

The Association is looking ahead to a great year. The Executive Board is actively working on scheduling educational workshops across the State of Illinois in an effort to reach out to townships statewide and assist them in connecting to local community resources and services available; the end result being better service to residents.

In 2018 we hope to gain awareness for this Association, build membership, and bring informative educational opportunities to members so that we can continue to do great things within the Association and all Townships in the State of Illinois.

## **Membership Information and Application**

All Dues are due at time of membership application and then collected every January 1st thereafter.
Please select the appropriate item:
My Township has two or less General Assistance Caseworkers. My \$50.00 check is enclosed.
My Township has three or more General Assistance Caseworkers. My \$100.00 check is enclosed.
I do not want to join, but please keep me on your mailing list (please complete information below)
Township:County:
Membership Contact Name:
Title:
Address:
City and Zip Code:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Please mail payment and application to:
Illinois Township of General Assistance Caseworkers of TOI
c/o Kindra Cunningham, Fondulac Township
143 Arnold Road
East Peoria, IL 61611

For information on our upcoming programs or seminars, please visit our website at <u>www.itagac.org</u>.

